# Case 2:14-bk-19827-RN Doc 1 Filed 05/19/14 Entered 05/19/14 19:30:28 Desc B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13) Main Document Page 1 of 11 Desc

United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California				Voluntar	oluntary Petition		
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Medcafe Westwood, LLC	Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):						
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): None	All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):						
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (I' (if more than one, state all): 27-2898911	ΓΙΝ) No./Complete EIN	Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more than one, state all):					
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State) 1139 Glendon Avenue		Street Address	of Joint Debto	or (No. and Stre	eet, City, and Sta	ite	
Los Angeles, CA	ZIPCODE 90024					ZIPCODE	
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:		County of Resi	dence or of th	e Principal Pla	ce of Business:		
Los Angeles Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address	->-			(:£ 1:££	4 france - two - t - 1 -	1).	
1901 Avenue of the Stars, Ste 1100	5):	Mailing Addres	ss of Joint Det	otor (11 differen	t from street add	iress):	
Los Angeles, CA							
	ZIPCODE 90067					ZIPCODE	
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if differe	nt from street address at	pove):				ZIPCODE	
Type of Debtor	Nature of Business (Check one box)		Cł		cruptcy Code U		
(Form of Organization) (Check <b>one</b> box) ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors)	Health Care Business		Chapter		is Filed (Check) Chapter 15 Po	<i>´</i>	
See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)	Single Asset Real Es 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51E		Chapter	9 🗆	Recognition of	of a Foreign	
Partnership	Railroad Stockbroker		Chapter	11	Main Procee	e	
Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	Commodity Broker Clearing Bank Other Restaura		Chapter Chapter		Chapter 15 Pe Recognition of	of a Foreign	
Chapter 15 Debtors	Other Restaura		<b>_</b> • • • • • •		Nonmain Pro	ceeding	
-	(Check box, if ap		D.L.	(Cheo	ck one box)		
Country of debtor's center of main interests:	Debtor is a tax-exen	nnt organization	$\square$ debts a debts, d	re primarily co lefined in 11 U	.S.C.	Debts are primarily	
Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:	under Title 26 of the Code (the Internal F	Indext (a)\$101(8) as "incurred by an businesRevenue Code)individual primarily for a personal, family, or			business debts.		
Filing Fee (Check one box)     Chapter 11 Debtors				ebtors			
✓       Full Filing Fee attached         ✓       Full Filing Fee attached         ✓       Debtor is a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. §         ✓       Debtor is not a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. §							
<ul> <li>Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only) Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A.</li> <li>Check if:         <ul> <li>Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,490,925 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every three years thereafter).</li> </ul> </li> </ul>							
<ul> <li>Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.</li> <li>Check all applicable boxes</li> <li>A plan is being filed with this petition.</li> <li>Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or m classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).</li> </ul>					n from one or more C. § 1126(b).		
Statistical/Administrative Information THIS SPACE IS FOR							
<ul> <li>Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.</li> <li>Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.</li> </ul>					COURT USE ONLY		
Estimated Number of Creditors							
	Image: 1,000-         5,001-           5,000         10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000		
Estimated Assets \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$1,0	<b>—</b> 000,001 \$10,000,001	\$50,000,001					
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 to \$ million mill	\$10 to \$50	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		
Estimated Liabilities S0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$1,0 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 to \$ million million		550,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		

#### B1 (Official Serve: 1)401/k319827-RN Doc 1 Filed 05/19/14 Entered 05/19/14 19:30:28 Desc Page 2

Voluntary Petition       Main Document       Page 2 of 11         (This page must be completed and filed in every case)       Main Document       Name Problem (5):					
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet)					
Location NONE Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Location Where Filed: N.A.	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Aff	filiate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach	additional sheet)			
Name of Debtor: NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
District:	Relationship:	Judge:			
Exhibit A	<b>Exhib</b> (To be completed if de				
<ul> <li>(To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11)</li> <li>I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare tha have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the rel available under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).</li> <li>Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.</li> </ul>					
Exhi Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No.	to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable h	harm to public health or safety?			
Exh	ibit D				
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each	spouse must complete and attach a separate Ex	hibit D.)			
Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a	part of this petition.				
If this is a joint petition:					
Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached an	nd made a part of this petition.				
Information Rega	arding the Debtor - Venue				
	y applicable box)				
$\mathbf{\nabla}$ Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princip preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of s		District for 180 days immediately			
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.					
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United Sates in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.					
<b>Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property</b> (Check all applicable boxes)					
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.)					
(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)					
(Address of landlord)					
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and					
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition.					
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).					

B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13) Ma	un Document		ge 3 of 11	Page 3
Voluntary Petition			f Debtor(s):	
(This page must be completed and filed in every			afe Westwood, LLC	
	Signa	tures		
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/	Joint)		Signature of a Foreign Represent	ative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information prov	vided in this petition			
is true and correct.	1			
[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily con has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may p			e under penalty of perjury that the information prov	
chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, und			nd correct, that I am the foreign representative of a ing, and that I am authorized to file this petition.	i debtor in a foreign
available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed u		1		
[If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition pr petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11		(Check	only <b>one</b> box.)	
			I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title	11 United States Code
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, U Code, specified in this petition.	nited States		Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.	
coue, specifica in this petition.			attached.	
			Pursuant to 11 U.S.C.§ 1511, I request relief in accorda	
			title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.	of the order granting
X			recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.	
Signature of Debtor		X		
x		(5)	gnature of Foreign Representative)	
XSignature of Joint Debtor				
			inted Name of Foreign Representative)	
Talankana Numbar (If not rangeauted by atternay)		(P	inted Name of Foreign Representative)	
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)				
			Date)	
Date		,	, ,	
Signature of Attorney*			Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Pr	eparer
X /s/ Lewis R. Landau				
Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)		I decla	e under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankru	ptcy petition preparer
LEWIS R. LANDAU 143391		as defin	ed in 11 U.S.C. § 110, (2) I prepared this docume	ent for compensation,
Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)			re provided the debtor with a copy of this documer ation required under 11 U.S.C. § 110(b), 110(h), a	
Hansen Desen Deskam & Caren LLD			guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to	
Horgan, Rosen, Beckham & Coren, LLP Firm Name			a maximum fee for services chargeable by	
_23975 Park Sorrento, Suite 200			rs, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum ent for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee	
Address			d in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.	from the debtor, us
Calabasas, CA 91302				
		Printed	Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Pre	narer
(888)822-4340 LLandau@HRBC.com		Timtee	Traine and thie, if any, of Danktuptey Fertion Fre	puror
Telephone Number e-mail		<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
_5/19/2014		state th	Security Number (If the bankruptcy petition prepa e Social Security number of the officer, principal,	responsible person or
Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also	a constitutos o		of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by	
certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inqu				
information in the schedules is incorrect.	·	Addre	SS	
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partn	ershin)			
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information pro	vided in this petition			
is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file	this petition on	X		
behalf of the debtor.				
The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of	of title 11,	Date		
United States Code, specified in this petition.		Signa	ture of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, pri	ncipal, responsible
<b>X</b> /s/ Peter Clinco			n, or partner whose Social Security number is prov	
Signature of Authorized Individual			s and Social Security numbers of all other individu	
PETER CLINCO			ed in preparing this document unless the bankruptc	y petition preparer is
Printed Name of Authorized Individual				
Manager			re than one person prepared this document, attach a rming to the appropriate official form for each person and the second s	
Title of Authorized Individual			• • • • •	
<u>5/19/2014</u> Date			cruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the prov e Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fir	
			onment or both 11 U.S.C. \$110; 18 U.S.C. \$156.	

Case 2:14-bk-19827-RN B 4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Central District of California

In re Medcafe Westwood, LLC

Debtor

Case No.	

Chapter 11

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [*or* chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code See attached	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, state valu disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also ue of security]

Date: <u>5/19/2014</u>

/s/ Peter Clinco, Manager Debtor

[Declaration as in Form 2]

#### Case 2:14-bk-19827-RN Doc 1 Filed 05/19/14 Entered 05/19/14 19:30:28 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 11

### LARGEST UNSECURED CREDITOR LIST

Harrison Properties c/o Kim Josephson 3199 Airport Loop Drive Bldg E, Costa Mesa, CA 92626	\$79,000.00
Mar Divino Seafood 1393 Staunton Avenue Los Angeles, CA	\$13,000.00
Morgan Linen 905 Yale Street Los Angeles, CA 90012	\$10,000
Newport Meat Company P.O. Box 19726 Irvine, CA 906-23	\$413.78
Los Angeles Department of Water and Power P.O. Box 30808 Los Angeles, CA 90030	\$22,958
Normandie Bakery 3022 Cochran Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90066	\$2500.00
Wine Warehouse 6550 East Washington Blvd. Commerce CA 90040	\$2500.00
Zip Zap Delivery 3760 Motor Avenue #207 Los Angeles, CA 90034	\$510.50
California Produce Wholesalers P.O. Box 911397 Los Angeles, CA 90091	\$9347.15
Broadside Wine	\$560.00
Butler Chemicals 3070 Ceena Court Anaheim, CA 92806	\$ 1070.34

Case 2:14-bk-19827-RN	Doc 1	Filed 05/1	9/14	Entered 05/19/14 19:3	0:28	Desc
	Main D	ocument	Pag	e 6 of 11		

Classic Wines P.O. Box 51512 Los Angeles, CA 90051-5812	\$2596.00
Airerite 15122 Bolsa Chica Street Huntington Beach, CA 92649	\$1968.39
Commercial Custom Seating & Upholstery 12601 Western Avenue Garden Grove, CA 92841	\$4000.00
Youngs Market Company PO Box 30145 Los Angeles, CA 90030	\$3,500
Southern Wine & Sprits File 56002 Los Angeles, CA 90074	\$1627.87
Western Exterminator Co. 1919 West Wardlow Long Beach, CA 90810	\$199.
AMPCO Parking Co. 1100 Glendon Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90024	\$540.00
Advance Restaurant Supply 337 West Grove Avenue Orange, CA 92865	\$800.00
Allied Insurance New Century Insurance Services, Inc. 16 North 2 <sup>nd</sup> St Alhambra, CA 91801-3435	\$3380.05

Case 2:14-bk-19827-RN

Verification of Creditor Mailing List - (Rev. 10/05)

## MASTER MAILING LIST Verification Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 1007-1(d)

Name Lewis R. Landau, (SBN 143391), Horgan Rosen Beckham & Coren, LLP

Address 23975 Park Sorrento, Suite 200, Calabasas, CA 91302

Telephone 888-822-4340

Attorney for Debtor(s)

Debtor in Pro Per

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

List all names including trade names used by Debtor(s) within last 8 years): Medcafe Westwood, LLC

Case No.:

Chapter: 11

## VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MAILING LIST

The above named debtor(s), or debtor's attorney if applicable, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the attached Master Mailing List of creditors, consisting of 4 sheet(s) is complete, correct, and consistent with the debtor's schedules pursuant to Local Rule 1007-1(d) and I/we assume all responsibility for errors and omissions.

Date: 5/19/2014

/s/ Peter Clinco Debtor

/s/ Lewis R. Landau

Attorney (if applicable)

Joint Debtor

Medcafe Westwood, LLC c/o Peter Clinco, Manager 1901 Avenue of the Stars, Ste 1100 Los Angeles, CA 90067

Lewis R. Landau Horgan, Rosen, Beckham & Coren, LLP 23975 Park Sorrento, Suite 200 Calabasas, CA 91302 Internal Revenue Service P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

California Employment Development Dept Bankruptcy Group MIC 92E PO Box 826880 Sacramento, CA 94280-0001

California State Board of Equalization Special Procedures Section, MIC 55 PO Box 942879 Sacramento, CA 94279-0055

Franchise Tax Board Attention: Bankruptcy PO Box 2952 Sacramento, CA 95812-2952

Mark J Saladino Los Angeles County Tax Collector 225 North Hill St Rm 160 Los Angeles, CA 90012 Harrison Properties c/o Kim Josephson 3199 Airport Loop Drive Bldg E, Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Mar Divino Seafood 1393 Staunton Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90021

Morgan Linen 905 Yale Street Los Angeles, CA 90012

Newport Meat Company P.O. Box 19726 Irvine, CA 90623

Los Angeles Department of Water and Power P.O. Box 30808 Los Angeles, CA 90030

Normandie Bakery 3022 Cochran Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90066

Wine Warehouse 6550 East Washington Blvd. Commerce CA 90040

Zip Zap Delivery 3760 Motor Avenue #207 Los Angeles, CA 90034

California Produce Wholesalers P.O. Box 911397 Los Angeles, CA 90091

Broadside Wines 3855 High Grove Rd. Templeton, CA 93465

Butler Chemicals 3070 Ceena Court Anaheim, CA 92806 Classic Wines P.O. Box 51512 Los Angeles, CA 90051-5812

Airerite 15122 Bolsa Chica Street Huntington Beach, CA 92649

Commercial Custom Seating & Upholstery 12601 Western Avenue Garden Grove, CA 92841

Youngs Market Company PO Box 30145 Los Angeles, CA 90030

Southern Wine & Sprits File 56002 Los Angeles, CA 90074

Western Exterminator Co. 1919 West Wardlow Long Beach, CA 90810

AMPCO Parking Co. 1100 Glendon Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90024

Advance Restaurant Supply 337 West Grove Avenue Orange, CA 92865

Allied Insurance New Century Insurance Services, Inc. 16 North 2<sup>nd</sup> St A1hambra, CA 91801-3435